Table 88 - Cases for sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity

Case

ECO

[-]

CC

[-]

APL

[%]

Comment

No. 1 5,50 1,75 75 Reference case

No. 2 3,00 1,75 75 Low ECO savings

No. 3 7,00 1,75 75 High ECO savings

No. 4 5,50 0,50 75 Low CC savings

No. 5 5,50 2,50 75 High CC savings

No. 6 5,50 1,75 50 High VSD savings

No. 7 5,50 1,75 90 Low VSD savings

No. 8 3,00 0,50 90 Lowest savings

No. 9 7,00 2,50 50 Highest savings

 Efficiency increase [%pt.]

Furthermore the assumed sales per Base Case for 2013 is the second set of input
parameters driving the energy consumption and thus potential energy savings as

 it is an input factor for modelling the stock in past, and

 an input factor for estimating sales and thus influencing future stock
modelling too.

The sales are varied by increasing and decreasing the values for 2013 by 20%. The
values (rounded figures) for each Base Case are listed in Table 89.

PwC – ICCS – Fraunhofer ISI   260

Table 89 - Sensitivity for Case No.10 and No.11

Base Case
No.

Case No.10,

-20%

Ass. sales
2013

Case No.11,
+20%

BC 1 674 842 1010

BC 2 337 421 505

BC 3 64 80 96

BC 4 32 40 48

BC 5 254 317 380

BC 6 127 159 191

BC 7 75 94 113

BC 8 38 47 56

BC 9 426 533 640

BC 10 214 267 320

We sum up the energy savings for the cases from 2013 up to 2030 and compare
them with the reference scenario (No.1). The results are listed in Table 90.  It can
be observed that:

 Within the pessimistic case No.8, (setting only low efficiency
improvements) savings might be approx 51-52% lower for the scenarios
(cf. Sensitivity Case No 8).

 Within the optimistic case No.9 (setting only high efficiency
improvements) savings might be approx. 29% higher for the scenarios (cf.
Sensitivity Case No 9).

 When the energy improvements for the economizer are overestimated (and
all else stays equal) the savings might be approx. 25% lower (cf. Sensitivity